
  

Easington Church of England Primary School 
Newsletter Friday 24th January 2025 

May we give them the roots to grow and the wings to fly 

 

Tues 28th Jan Chartwells Mental Wellbeing Workshops 

Mon 3rd–7th  
Feb 

Children’s Mental Health Week children will complete 
activities in school 

Thurs 6th Feb School Sports Partnership Swimming Gala KS1 and KS2 

Fri 7th Feb Family Friday 9-9.30am – Safer Internet Week – How do 
we stay safe online? 

Tues 11th Feb Safer Internet Day children will complete activities in 
school  

Thurs 13th Feb Mr Nelthorpe’s Class Collective Worship for parents – 
9:15am 

Thurs 13th Feb Year 1 multi-skills Festival 10am-12noon 

Fri 14th Feb Valentine’s Day Lunch (children come into school wearing 
red or non-uniform) 

Wed 19th Feb Church whole school - families welcome 9.30am 

Thurs 20th  
Feb 

Gymnastics Festival (Year 1) and Key Steps Gymnastics 
Competition  

Fri 21st Feb Celebration Worship for parents – 2:30pm  

Fri 21st Feb Non-uniform day (no charge) 

Fri 21st Feb School closes for half-term break 

Mon 3rd Mar   School re-opens 

Tues 4th Mar Normal school lunch with Pancake Day dessert 

Tues 4th Mar Year 6 SATS Information Evening for parents 5pm-5.30pm 

Wed 5th Mar Church whole school families welcome 9.30am – ASH 
WEDNESDAY 

Wed 5th Mar Year 5 to Shotton Hall to see Sister Act Performance  

Fri 7th Mar Family Friday 9-9.30am – International Women’s Day 

Fri 7th Mar World Book Day Celebrations (Zog – EYFS/KS1) (Lord of the 
Rings KS2) 

Tues 11th  

Mar 
Aspiration afternoon - more info will follow 

Tues 18th  
Mar 

Year 1 Phonics Information Evening for parents 5pm-
5.30pm 

Thurs 20th  
Mar  

Year 3/4 Basketball Festival 10am – 12 noon 

Thurs 20th  
Mar 

Year 5/6 Basketball Competition 1pm-3pm 

Fri 21st Mar Red Nose Day – non uniform – donations toward Comic 
Relief  

Mon 24th Mar Parental Consultations        NEW EVENT 

Tues 25th Mar Parental Consultations        NEW EVENT 

Tues 25th Mar Go-Well Frisbee Activity Day  

Thurs 27th 
Mar 

School Sports Partnership Wellbeing Festival (Years 2-6)  

Thurs 27th 
Mar 

Football Team Competition - Wellfield 

Fri 28th Mar  Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families 
welcome, followed by …. 

Fri 28th Mar Spring Coffee afternoon 3.30pm – more info to follow 

Tues 1st Apr Someone Special lunch – more info to follow  

Thurs 3rd Apr Football Team Competition – venue to be confirmed 

Fri 4th Apr Family Friday 9-9.30am – World Health Day – Healthy 
Mind Health Body  

Tues 8th Apr Easter Discos – Year R/1/2 4.45-5.45pm Year 3/4/5/6 6-
7pm 

Wed 9th Apr Whole school to Church 2:30pm Holy Week/Easter Service 
families welcome 

Thurs 10th Apr  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Thurs 10th Apr School Sports Partnership Dance Festival  

Thurs 10th 
Apr 

School closes for Easter break 

Fri 11th Apr  PD Day  

Mon 28th Apr School re-opens  

 

 

Stars of the week Friday 24th January 2025 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Aria     

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK Thomas  92.9 87.6  

Mr Churchill’s Class – MAPLE Kaitlin   94.6  

Mrs Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Darcey     

Mr Nelthorpe’s Class– SYCAMORE Lilly     

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Orla     

Pupils’ Pupil Faith  / Millie     

Mr Appleby’s Special Book  Tabitha     

Staff member of the week Miss Swan    
 

Attendance week commencing 20th January 2025 

EYFS 96.55    

Year 1 95.83 92.9 87.6  

Year 2 90.91  94.6  

Year 3 95.79    

Year 4 95.0    

Year 5 97.27    

Year 6 98.0    
 

Year 2 Collective Worship for families 
Thank you to all our families who attended the Year 2 
Class Worship on Thursday.  It was lovely to see so 
many of you there and we hope it was a great start to 

your day 😊  
 

Parental Consultation Meetings 
We would like to invite you to book a 10-minute 
appointment to speak with your child’s class teacher 
to discuss your child’s progress and their school 
journey so far this year.  Parents/carers will also have 
the opportunity to look at children’s work.   
 

Parental consultation meetings will take place as on 
Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th March.   A letter will 
be sent home with your child in the coming weeks, 
with a reply slip to book your prefered time.   

 
 
 
 
 

Our special 
Valentines 
lunch will 
take place 
on Friday 
14th Feb in 
school.  
Children are 
also allowed 
to come to 
school 
dressed in 
red/non-
uniform on 

this day        
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